
D
ra

ft 
#3

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
37

77
/2

3/
G

E
C

B
H

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

19
-M

ay
-2

02
3 

11
:3

4 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
1

No. P1/3777/23/GECBH Government Engineering College, Barton Hill, Thiruvananthapuram 
Dated: 19.05.2023

NOTICE

Quotation No:1/2023-24

Sealed quotations are invited for the  Installation of Display Boards in faculty rooms
and class rooms of Information Technology Department specified in the schedule attached
below/overleaf. The rates quoted should be for delivery of the articles at the place mentioned below
the schedule. The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of quotations, the date up to
which the rates will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to
whom the quotation is to be sent are noted below. Any quotation received after the time fixed
on the due date is liable to be rejected. The maximum period required for delivery of the articles
should also be mentioned. Quotations not stipulating period of firmness and with price variation
clause and/or 'subject to prior sale' condition are liable to be rejected.

The prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, duties, GST etc. which are or may
become payable by the contractor under existing or future law or rules of the country of
origin/supply or delivery during the course of execution of the contract.

Special conditions, if any, printed on the quotation sheets of the tenders or attached with the
tender will not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the
purchaser.

Superscription : Installation of Display Boards in faculty rooms
and class rooms of IT Department

Quotation No : 1/2023-24

Due date and time for receipt of quotations : 30.05.2023; 2pm

Date and Time for opening Quotation : 30.05.2023; 3pm

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for
acceptance

: 30/11/2023

Designation and address of Officer whom the
quotation is to be addressed

: Principal
Government Engineering College, Barton Hill

Place:Thiruvananthapuram
Date:19.05.2023

Details of items Quantity

   1. Installation of Display Boards in faculty rooms and class rooms
of IT Department

   

   2. Detailed Specifications attached below    

___________ 

Place:Thiruvananthapuram
Date:19.05.2023

Government Engineering College, Barton Hill

Copy to



D
ra

ft 
#3

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
37

77
/2

3/
G

E
C

B
H

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

19
-M

ay
-2

02
3 

11
:3

4 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
2

1. Ms. Ajini A, Asst. Professor in IT Dept. 
2. Shri.Bavakutty.T, Computer Programmer (for publishing website) 
3.Notice Board

Approval Valid

Digitally Approved By
Dr. Shiny G
Date: 19.05.2023
Reason: Approved



D
ra

ft 
#3

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
37

77
/2

3/
G

E
C

B
H

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

19
-M

ay
-2

02
3 

11
:3

4 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
3

INSTALLATION OF DISPLAY BOARDS IN FACULTY ROOMS AND CLASS ROOMS OF
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

 
    DETAILS OF ITEMS

SL.NO
Matter to be printed on the

Board
Quantity(Nos) Size(ft) Material Location

1
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

1 5 X 1 ACP Infront of HoD Room

2
HEAD OF THE
DEPARTMENT

1 3 X 1
FOAM

BOARD
Infront of HoD Room

3 ZOOM IT/ SEMINAR HALL 1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
Infront of Zoom IT

4
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ROOM -1

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
Main Block

5
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
ROOM -2

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
Lab Block

6
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ROOM -1

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
Near Zoom IT(M

401)

7
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR
ROOM -2

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
Near Zoom IT(New

partition)

8

DEPARTMENT OF
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY     UG
LECTURE HALL - 1 S1/S2

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
MB01

9

DEPARTMENT OF
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY     UG
LECTURE HALL - 2 S3/S4

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
M204

10

DEPARTMENT OF
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY     UG
LECTURE HALL -  S5/S6

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
M304

11

DEPARTMENT OF
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY     UG
LECTURE HALL -  1
S7/S8

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
M306

12 TOILET 6 1.5 X 0.6 STICKER

Faculty Room -1,
HoD Room-1,

Faculty Room -2,
Associate Professor

Room, Lab 

13
PG LECTURE HALL -1
M1/M2 IT

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
 

14
PG LECTURE HALL -2
M3/M4 IT

1 2 X 0.6
FOAM

BOARD
 



D
ra

ft 
#3

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
37

77
/2

3/
G

E
C

B
H

 A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

19
-M

ay
-2

02
3 

11
:3

4 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
4

15
PROGRAM
EDUCATIONAL
OBJECTIVES( PEOs )

10 3 X 2
FOAM

BOARD
Tutorial Room -1,

Staffroom -4, Lab -5

16
PROGRAM SPECIFIC
OUTCOMES
( PSO )

10 3 X 2
FOAM

BOARD
Tutorial Room -1,

Staffroom -4, Lab -5

17
PROGRAM OUTCOMES
(PO)

10 3 X 2
FOAM

BOARD
Tutorial Room -1,

Staffroom -4, Lab -5

18

GOVERNMENT
ENGINEERING
COLLEGE, BARTON HILL
VISION
MISSION
DEPARTMENT OF
INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY
VISION
MISSION

15 3 X 4
FOAM

BOARD

Class Room - 4,
Staff Room - 4,

Tutorial Room - 1,
HoD Room -1,

Lab - 5

19
FACULTY & STAFF
LIST(Outside HoD Room)

1 4 X 3
ACRYLIC
BOARD

Outside HoD Room

20

FACULTY LIST(Outside
Faculty rooms) Names
Inserting Type
 

1 4 x 2.5
FOAM

BOARD
Staff Room -1

21
FACULTY LIST(Outside
Faculty rooms) Names
Inserting Type

3 2 x 2.5
FOAM

BOARD

Staff Room -2,
Assoc. Professor

Room - 1 & 2

22
TECHNICAL STAFF
DETAILS

2 2 x 3
ACRYLIC
BOARD

Outside HoD Room -
1, Lab Block -1

23
LOCATION MAP WITH
DEPT. NAME

1 3 x 4
FOAM

BOARD
HoD Room (Near

Lift)

24
PROGRAM
EDUCATIONAL
OBJECTIVES (PEOs)

2 3 X 2
FOAM

BOARD
ZOOMIT, HoD

Room

25
PROGRAM
OUTCOMES(PO)

3 3 X 2
FOAM

BOARD
ZOOMIT, HoD

Room

 

Note: The rate quoted
should be inclusive of GST
and Labour charges for
installation of display
boards.

    


